
附件

下车镇兴隆村房地一体确权登记发证公告（第十三批）

序号
权利人

名称
权利类型

不动产坐

落

不动产单

元号

宗地

面积

建筑

面积
用途 备注

1 刘美嫦

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村围三村

小组

44162411510

7JC05138F00

010001

141.7

6

289.8

8

农村

宅基

地

2 徐团英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村下营村

小组

44162411510

7JC05181F00

010001

150.0

0

350.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

48.55 平

方米,超

出批准

建筑面

积 1.38

平方米

3 徐桥漫

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村上围一

村小组

44162411510

7JC05126F00

010001

21.57 21.57

农村

宅基

地

4 徐美兰

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村上屋一

村小组

44162411510

7JC05948F00

010001

52.50
193.0

0

农村

宅基

地

5 徐冬美

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村下营村

小组

44162411510

7JC05255F00

010001

118.7

3

262.1

8

农村

宅基

地

6 袁昌玉

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村田一村

小组

44162411510

7JC05197F00

010001

140.7

9

289.1

7

农村

宅基

地

7 徐炳秀

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村下屋村

小组

44162411510

7JC05960F00

010001

150.0

0

347.5

8

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

5.43 平

方米

8 徐梅娣

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村田一村

小组

44162411510

7JC05182F00

010001

97.43
263.8

2

农村

宅基

地

9 温仕娇
宅基地使用

权/房屋所

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

44162411510

7JC05961F00

150.0

0

350.0

0

农村

宅基

超出批

准宗地



有权 隆村新一村

小组

010001 地 面积

14.46 平

方米,超

出批准

建筑面

积 19.26

平方米

10 徐新妹

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村福一村

小组

44162411510

7JC05817F00

010001

148.1

1

239.2

4

农村

宅基

地

11 黄美兰

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村福二村

小组

44162411510

7JC05826F00

010001

147.6

4

299.4

5

农村

宅基

地

12 陈春花

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村新桥村

小组

44162411510

7JC05783F00

010001

90.04
239.6

1

农村

宅基

地

13 朱焕娣

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村中三村

小组

44162411510

7JC05141F00

010001

90.33
309.3

3

农村

宅基

地

14 徐春娣

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村田一村

小组

44162411510

7JC05194F00

010001

128.6

6

266.4

9

农村

宅基

地

15 成文芳

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村永围村

小组

44162411510

7JC05971F00

010001

93.40
216.7

8

农村

宅基

地

16 徐玉英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村田二村

小组

44162411510

7JC05219F00

010001

142.2

9

328.4

6

农村

宅基

地

17 徐秀英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村上围一

村小组

44162411510

7JC05112F00

010001

108.2

4

268.8

1

农村

宅基

地

18 徐永妹

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村永围村

小组

44162411510

7JC05972F00

010001

96.42
232.4

0

农村

宅基

地

19 徐雪娇

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村垇下村

小组

44162411510

7JC05711F00

010001

130.2

5

251.7

3

农村

宅基

地



20 刘伟兰

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村仓库村

小组

44162411510

7JC05047F00

010001

90.19
276.6

5

农村

宅基

地

21 徐小英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村连周村

小组

44162411510

7JC05041F00

010001

80.22
200.7

8

农村

宅基

地

22 何桂英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村田一村

小组

44162411510

7JC05192F00

010001

150.0

0

346.1

8

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

4.09 平

方米

23 徐观英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村上营村

小组

44162411510

7JC05263F00

010001

39.21 92.34

农村

宅基

地

24 刘文玉

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村新屋村

小组

44162411510

7JC05541F00

010001

117.6

6

286.1

1

农村

宅基

地

25 李云月

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村新二村

小组

44162411510

7JC05990F00

010001

67.63
116.6

4

农村

宅基

地

26 徐仕红

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村窝里村

小组

44162411510

7JC05237F00

010001

101.9

8

260.0

5

农村

宅基

地

27 徐仕连

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村连周村

小组

44162411510

7JC05039F00

010001

93.66
277.8

7

农村

宅基

地

28 马新娣

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村埔子村

小组

44162411510

7JC05765F00

010001

90.39
215.4

2

农村

宅基

地

29 徐水英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县下车镇兴

隆村中二村

小组

44162411510

7JC05168F00

010001

107.6

2

256.2

4

农村

宅基

地


